	08-29-2000
Patent .	
nited States Patent and Frademark Office on. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Vashington, D. C. 20231 7.31.	101445033
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
Harry C. Stille P.O. Box 203 Due West, SC 29639	James C. Kelsey Partac Peat Corporation Kelsey Park Great Meadows, NJ 07838
 3. Nature of conveyance: 	
Execution Date January 23, 1999	
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	
A: Patent Application Nos.	B: Patent Nos.: 4,813,672 and 4,666,155
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: two (2)
mailed: Cort Flint, Attorney-At-Law, P.A. Post Office Box 10827 Greenville, South Carolina 29603-0827	7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) \$ 80
	 enclosed authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No.
Do Not U	Jse This Space
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi is a true copy of the original document Cort Flint Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachi	Totant 7-28-2 Date

08/29/2000 NTHAI1 00000185 4813672 80.00 OP 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Harry Stille of PO Box 203, Due West, South Carolina, 29639 have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following issued patents:

- 1. BATTER'S BOX US Patent No: 4.813.672: Issued: 03/21/89
- 2. ARTIFICIAL PITCHING PAD US Patent No: 4,666,155; Issued: 05/19/87

WHEREAS, James Kelsey having a place of residence at Kelsey Park, Great Meadow, New Jersey, 87838, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said James Kelsey his successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said inventions or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Further, I will communicate to James Kelsey any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said James Kelsev its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 day of Abud Ry , 1998.

ba C. Stille

J:\WP51\PA\sti-assignment September 23, 1998

Harry Stille

Owner

PATENT REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 07/31/2000